Wednesday, October 26, 2022 at 07:41:04 Eastern Daylight Time

Subject: Fw: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000134089342
Date: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at 11:22:38 AM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Tobin Hindle

To: Tucker Hindle

Desktop quote

Tobin Hindle, Ph.D.

Scientist and Graduate Program Director
FAU Geosciences

777 Glades Rd., Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-297-2846

From: Dell (please do not reply) <automated_email@dell.com> on behalf of Dell Inc.
<dell_automated_email@dell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 11:21 AM

To: Tobin Hindle <thindle@fau.edu>

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000134089342

I EXTERNAL EMAIL : Exercise caution when responding, opening links, or opening attachments.

You have saved an eQuote 3000134089342

An eQuote is now saved in your Dell Online Store.
This will be held for 60 days and will expire on 12/18/2022

Your eQuote has been sent to:

Emailed to: thindle@fau.edu
thindle@fau.edu

To retrieve this eQuote

Login to Premier

Sign in to Florida Atlantic University

Click on "Quotes" in the top menu bar and search for eQuote number 3000134089342

eQuote Name Tucker Hindle
Saved By thindle@fau.edu
eQuote Description

Authorized Buyer

Notes/Comments

Account Name Florida Atlantic University

Contract Code C000000005866

Contract Name Purchase Agreement for Equipment and Services
Customer Agreement # RFP No. 15-16-05 Technology Refresh Program
Shipping Info Billing Info

SEAN CUNNINGHAM SEAN CUNNINGHAM

777 GLADES RD 777 GLADES RD

E-INVOICING E-INVOICING
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http://www.dell.com/
https://www.dell.com/identity/v2/discovery

BOCA RATON, FL 33431-6496

(561) 297-3874

BOCA RATON, FL 33431-6496

eQuote Summary

Description

Precision 3650 Tower - Build Your Own 1

Quantity Unit Price

$1,581.59

Non Taxable Amount

eQuote Subtotal

Shipping*

Shipping Discount*

Tax*

Environmental Disposal Fee*

eQuote Total*

Subtotal

$1,581.59

$1,581.59

$1,581.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,581.59

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Note: Your order may contain one or more items which are billed on a recurring basis. See Important Notes for details on your specific
offering and, for customers with auto-renewing subscriptions, how to turn off automatic renewal.

eQuote Details

Description Quantity
xctopt3650sus_ds | Precision 3650 Tower - Build Your Own 1
Module Description Product Code
11th Generation Intel® Core™ i5-11600 (12MB cache, 6
Processor cores, 12 threads, 2.80 to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65W) G2BQPF7
. Windows 10 Pro (Windows 11 Pro license included), English,
Operating System French, Spanish G42N6D1
Microsoft Office No Microsoft Office License included GC70FJV
. . Precision 3650 Tower with 300W (80 Plus Gold) PSU,
Chassis Options Standard Front 1/0, no SD Card Reader GLRJYSN
Memory 32 GB, 2 x 16 GB, DDR4 GOUB2GK
Video Card NVIDIA® RTX A2000, 6 GB GDDR6, 4 mDP to DP adapters GUDQK7G
Storage
Configuration (Boot C1: M.2 SSD Boot + Optional M.2 SSD (No SATA HDD) GN34UQD
Drive)
Raid Connectivity ~ No SATA RAID GI9BYT4Q
1st M.2 NVMe SSD  512GB PCle NVMe™ Gen4 M.2 SSD G7CM3EO

Price
$1,581.59

Sku ID
v I
[619-AQMP] 11
[658-BCSB] 1002
[321-BGKR] 116
[370-AGEH] 3
[490-BHQB] 6
[449-BBWL] 276
[780-BBCJ] 1009
e G
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Additional M.2 NVMe
SSD

1st Hard Disk Drive
2nd Hard Disk Drive
3rd Hard Disk Drive
4th Hard Disk Drive

Additional Network
Add-in-cards

Wireless

PCle 1/0 Add-in-
cards

Optional Integrated
Video or USB Ports

CD ROM/DVD ROM
Optical Software

Intel Active
Management
Technology

Keyboard
Mouse
E-Star
EPEAT

TPM Security
Thermal Cooling
Driver

Power Cord
Documentation/Disks

Placemat

Order Information
Packaging

Label
Processor Branding
Internal Speakers

External Optical
Device

Windows AutoPilot
Monitor Stands
Cables and Dongles

Operating System
Recovery Options

External Speakers

Non-Microsoft
Application Software

Multi-Select Monitors
Protect your new PC
Configuration Type
Precision 3650 Tower
UPC Label

Hardware Support
Services

No Hard Drive

No Hard Drive
No Hard Drive
No Hard Drive
No Hard Drive

No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC
included)

No Wireless LAN Card (no WiFi enablement)

Not selected in this configuration

No Additional Port

No Optical Drive
PowerDVD Software not included

Intel® Management Engine disabled

Keyboard not included

No Mouse Selected

ENERGY STAR Qualified
EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold)
Dell Precision TPM

No Front Cooling Fan

No Wireless LAN

US Power Cord

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French
Multi-language)

Quick setup guide, Precision 3650
US No Canada Ship Charge

Shipping Material for MT

300W Gold PSU label

Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label
Internal Speaker for Precision 3650

No External ODD

No AutoPilot
No Stand
No Additional Cable

0S-Windows Media Not Included

No External Speaker

Additional Software Windows 10

Dell 24 Monitor - P2419H

No anti-virus software

No FGA

Precision 3650 Tower CTO BASE
No UPC Label

3 Years Hardware Service with Onsite/In-Home Service After
Remote Diagnosis

GMKBO5E

GMKBO5E
GMKBO5E
GMKBO5E
GMKBO5E

GPQ31WV
GE7Y41P

GY2RECF

GH2ILWN

GFUMGT5
GI5LS2C

G3UK6TH

G2J09I3
GKJD14Q
G6J34SM
GBUSCHM
G1MEH6P
GYHIUL2
GW1SM6D
GPYN5HX

G7RBOGY

GQTAYH7
G3IAOL8

G1XA2MC

GAKBG8S
G2HQMXF
G7XEZ3N

GVTOWA4N

GYEO2AP
GKO0645E
GIXOL8M

GLA90Q1

GTNM7E2

GAIOTBZ

GWL14R)
GD4K19S
NOFGA
GYAVG1Q
GBWGTYN

NBD3

[400-AKZR]

[400-AKZR]
[400-AKZR]
[400-AKZR]
[400-AKZR]

[555-BBJO]
[555-BBFO]

[817-BBBC]

[492-BCLP]

[429-ABHB]
[632-BBBJ]

[631-ACWK]

[580-AADS]
[570-AAAF]
[387-BBLW]
[379-BDZB]
[340-ACBY]
[384-BCGU]
[555-BBNI]
[450-AHDU]

[340-AGIK]

[340-CVFC]
[332-1286]

[340-CBUU]
[340-COYI]

[389-DYML]
[340-CUEW]
[520-AASQ]

[429-ABGY]

[340-CKSZ]
[575-BBCH]
[379-BBCY]

[620-AALW]

[817-BBBC]

[525-BBCL]
[640-BBLW]
[640-BBSC]
[640-BBSH]
[658-BBMR]
[658-BBRB]
[658-BEOK]

[860-BBHW]
[650-AAAM]
[817-BBBB]
[210-AYSV]
[389-BCGW]

[997-2808]
[997-2811]

202

637
54
51

13

19

666

36

16

597

49

4
12
122
200331
297
412
7
20

21

60
111

465

676
749
18

317

291
558
592

200013

200095

1003

496
1014
572

292

29
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Non Taxable Amount $1,581.59

eQuote Subtotal $1,581.59

Shipping* $0.00

Shipping Discount* $0.00

Tax* $0.00

Environmental Disposal Fee* $0.00
eQuote Total* $1,581.59

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Let's connect. n L]

Legal Disclaimer: Please note that Dell cannot be responsible for pricing or other errors and reserves the right to cancel any orders arising
from such errors. The amount of tax and shipping added to your order depends on where you have asked for the product to be shipped as
well as on which products and/or services you've chosen to purchase. Your order is subject to Dell's Terms and Conditions of Sale which
include a binding arbitration provision.

Subscription Customers: If your order includes a recurring billing subscription, you authorize Dell to charge your payment method on file on
a recurring basis. You may opt out of automatic renewal or update payment information at any time through the web portal used to manage
your subscription. Offer specific subscription terms for details (Commercial; Consumer).

Privacy Policy | Terms and Conditions | Dell.com

© Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
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http://www.facebook.com/dell
http://twitter.com/dellcares
https://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/commercial-sector-auto-renewal-terms
https://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sales-consumer-auto-renewal-terms
http://www.dell.com/learn/US/EN/RC969909/policies-privacy
https://www.dell.com/learn/US/EN/SLG/terms-of-sale?s=corp
http://www.dell.com/
http://www.dell.com/learn/US/EN/RC969909/site-terms-of-use-copyright

