Subject: Fw: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000134089342

Date: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at 11:22:38 AM Eastern Daylight Time

From: Tobin Hindle

To: Tucker Hindle

Desktop quote

Tobin Hindle, Ph.D. Scientist and Graduate Program Director FAU Geosciences 777 Glades Rd., Boca Raton, FL 33431 561-297-2846

From: Dell (please do not reply) <automated_email@dell.com> on behalf of Dell Inc.

<dell_automated_email@dell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 11:21 AM

To: Tobin Hindle <thindle@fau.edu>

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information -3000134089342

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caution when responding, opening links, or opening attachments.



You have saved an eQuote 3000134089342

An eQuote is now saved in your Dell Online Store. This will be held for 60 days and will expire on 12/18/2022

Your eQuote has been sent to:

Emailed to: thindle@fau.edu thindle@fau.edu

To retrieve this eQuote

Login to Premier

Sign in to Florida Atlantic University

Click on "Quotes" in the top menu bar and search for eQuote number 3000134089342

eQuote Name Tucker Hindle Saved By thindle@fau.edu

eQuote Description Authorized Buyer Notes/Comments Account Name

Account Name Florida Atlantic University

Contract Code C000000005866

Contract Name Purchase Agreement for Equipment and Services Customer Agreement # RFP No. 15-16-05 Technology Refresh Program

Shipping Info SEAN CUNNINGHAM 777 GLADES RD E-INVOICING

Billing Info SEAN CUNNINGHAM 777 GLADES RD E-INVOICING

eQuote Summary

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal
Precision 3650 Tower - Build Your Own	1	\$1,581.59	\$1,581.59
		Non Taxable Amount	\$1,581.59
	Er	eQuote Subtotal Shipping* Shipping Discount* Tax* Ivironmental Disposal Fee*	\$1,581.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

eQuote Total* \$1,581.59

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Note: Your order may contain one or more items which are billed on a recurring basis. See Important Notes for details on your specific offering and, for customers with auto-renewing subscriptions, how to turn off automatic renewal.

eQuote Details

Description	Quantity	Price
xctopt3650sus_ds Precision 3650 Tower - Build Your Own	1	\$1,581.59

Module	Description	Product Code	Sku	ID
Processor	11th Generation Intel® Core™ i5-11600 (12MB cache, 6 cores, 12 threads, 2.80 to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65W)	G2BQPF7	[338-BZKT] [412-AAWJ]	146
Operating System	Windows 10 Pro (Windows 11 Pro license included), English, French, Spanish	G42N6D1	[619-AQMP]	11
Microsoft Office	No Microsoft Office License included	GC70FJV	[658-BCSB]	1002
Chassis Options	Precision 3650 Tower with 300W (80 Plus Gold) PSU, Standard Front I/O, no SD Card Reader	GLRJY5N	[321-BGKR]	116
Memory	32 GB, 2 x 16 GB, DDR4	GOUB2GK	[370-AGEH]	3
Video Card	NVIDIA® RTX A2000, 6 GB GDDR6, 4 mDP to DP adapters	GUDQK7G	[490-BHQB]	6
Storage Configuration (Boot Drive)	C1: M.2 SSD Boot + Optional M.2 SSD (No SATA HDD)	GN34UQD	[449-BBWL]	276
Raid Connectivity	No SATA RAID	G9BYT4Q	[780-BBCJ]	1009
1st M.2 NVMe SSD	512GB PCIe NVMe™ Gen4 M.2 SSD	G7CM3EO	[400-BMQN] [412-AATT]	102

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
Additional M.2 NVMe SSD	No Hard Drive	GMKBO5E	[400-AKZR]	202
1st Hard Disk Drive	No Hard Drive	GMKBO5E	[400-AKZR]	8
2nd Hard Disk Drive	No Hard Drive	GMKBO5E	[400-AKZR]	637
3rd Hard Disk Drive	No Hard Drive	GMKBO5E	[400-AKZR]	54
4th Hard Disk Drive	No Hard Drive	GMKBO5E	[400-AKZR]	51
Additional Network Add-in-cards	No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)	GPQ31WV	[555-BBJO]	13
Wireless	No Wireless LAN Card (no WiFi enablement)	GE7Y41P	[555-BBFO]	19
PCIe I/O Add-in- cards	Not selected in this configuration	GY2RECF	[817-BBBC]	666
Optional Integrated Video or USB Ports	No Additional Port	GH2ILWN	[492-BCLP]	36
CD ROM/DVD ROM	No Optical Drive	GFUMGT5	[429-ABHB]	16
Optical Software	PowerDVD Software not included	GI5LS2C	[632-BBBJ]	597
Intel Active Management Technology	Intel® Management Engine disabled	G3UK6TH	[631-ACWK]	49
Keyboard	Keyboard not included	G2J09I3	[580-AADS]	4
Mouse	No Mouse Selected	GKJD14Q	[570-AAAF]	12
E-Star	ENERGY STAR Qualified	G6J34SM	[387-BBLW]	122
EPEAT	EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold)	GBU8CHM	[379-BDZB]	200331
TPM Security	Dell Precision TPM	G1MEH6P	[340-ACBY]	297
Thermal Cooling	No Front Cooling Fan	GYHIUL2	[384-BCGU]	412
Driver	No Wireless LAN	GW1SM6D	[555-BBNI]	7
Power Cord	US Power Cord	GPYN5HX	[450-AHDU]	20
Documentation/Disks	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)	G7RB0GY	[340-AGIK]	21
Placemat	Quick setup guide, Precision 3650	GQTAYH7	[340-CVFC]	60
Order Information	US No Canada Ship Charge	G3IA0L8	[332-1286]	111
Packaging	Shipping Material for MT	G1XA2MC	[340-CBUU] [340-COYI]	465
Label	300W Gold PSU label	GAKBG8S	[389-DYML]	676
Processor Branding	Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label	G2HQMXF	[340-CUEW]	749
Internal Speakers	Internal Speaker for Precision 3650	G7XEZ3N	[520-AASQ]	18
External Optical Device	No External ODD	GVTOW4N	[429-ABGY]	317
Windows AutoPilot	No AutoPilot	GYEO2AP	[340-CKSZ]	291
Monitor Stands	No Stand	GK0645E	[575-BBCH]	558
Cables and Dongles	No Additional Cable	GIX0L8M	[379-BBCY]	592
Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	GLA90Q1	[620-AALW]	200013
External Speakers	No External Speaker	GTNM7E2	[817-BBBC]	200095
Non-Microsoft Application Software	Additional Software Windows 10	GAIOTBZ	[525-BBCL] [640-BBLW] [640-BBSC] [640-BBSH] [658-BBMR] [658-BBRB] [658-BEOK]	1003
Multi-Select Monitors	Dell 24 Monitor - P2419H	GWL14RJ	[860-BBHW]	496
Protect your new PC	No anti-virus software	GD4K19S	[650-AAAM]	1014
Configuration Type	No FGA	NOFGA	[817-BBBB]	572
Precision 3650 Tower	Precision 3650 Tower CTO BASE	GYAVG1Q	[210-AYSV]	1
UPC Label	No UPC Label	G8WGTYN	[389-BCGW]	292
Hardware Support Services	3 Years Hardware Service with Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis	NBD3	[997-2808] [997-2811]	29

Non Taxable Amount	\$1,581.59
eQuote Subtotal	\$1,581.59
Shipping*	\$0.00
Shipping Discount*	\$0.00
Tax*	\$0.00
Environmental Disposal Fee*	\$0.00

eQuote Total* \$1,581.59

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

Let's connect.





Legal Disclaimer: Please note that Dell cannot be responsible for pricing or other errors and reserves the right to cancel any orders arising from such errors. The amount of tax and shipping added to your order depends on where you have asked for the product to be shipped as well as on which products and/or services you've chosen to purchase. Your order is subject to Dell's Terms and Conditions of Sale which include a binding arbitration provision.

Subscription Customers: If your order includes a recurring billing subscription, you authorize Dell to charge your payment method on file on a recurring basis. You may opt out of automatic renewal or update payment information at any time through the web portal used to manage your subscription. Offer specific subscription terms for details (Commercial; Consumer).

Privacy Policy | Terms and Conditions | Dell.com © Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682